11/18/2008 11:49 FAX 2023428

11-24-2008

2003/005

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10-08) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 11/30/2008)

103536572

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Inited States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Palent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
TACODA, INC.	Name: TACODA LLC
The Brights	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 8.1.208	Street Address: 770 BROADWAY
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement	City: <u>NEW YORK</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State: NY
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip 10003
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:_9
Name: Dayld R. Yohannan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$360.00
Internal Address: Kelley Drye & Warren LLP	
Street Address: 3050 K Street, NW Suite 400	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment information
City: <u>WASHINGTON</u> State: <u>pc</u> Zip: <u>20007</u>	
Phone Number: 202-945-6605	
Fax Number: 202-342-8451	Deposit Account Number <u>03-2469</u>
Email Address: dvobannanækellevdrve.com	Authorized User Name David R. Yohannan
9. Signature: Signature	18 November 2008 Date
DAVID R. YOHANNAN Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0148, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 021893 FRAME: 0631

OPPTO

11/21/2008 7:03:50 AM PAGE

4/UU7 rax berver

TO:DAVID R. YOHANNAN COMPANY: KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP

11/18/2008 11:49 FAX 2023428451

KELLEY DRYE WARREN LLP

12004/005



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "TACODA LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2008, AT 1:38 O'CLOCK P.M.

AUTHENTICATION: 6768711

DATE: 08-01-08

PATENT

REEL: 021893 FRAME: 0632

10076

TO: DAVID R. YOHANNAN COMPANY: KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP

11/18/2008 11:49 FAX 2023428451

KELLEY DRYE WARREN LLP

2005/005

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:38 PM 08/01/2008 ETIED 01:38 PM 08/01/2008 SRV 080899154 - 3367217 FILE

TACODA LLC

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

This Certificate of Formation of TACODA LLC (the "LLC"), dated August 1, 2008, has been duly executed and is being filed by Erin Tulk, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del.C. §18-101, et seq.).

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is TACODA LLC.

SECOND: The address of the registered office of the LLC in the State of Delaware is c/o Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19808.

THIRD: The name and address of the registered agent for service of process of the LLC in the State of Delaware is Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19808.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date first above written.

Name: Erin Tulk

Title: Authorized Person

153346-1

PATENT REEL: 021893 FRAME: 0633

RECORDED: 11/18/2008